326 Sales: 973-579-7227
WDM
Sources &
Switches
Polarimeter
PMD/PDL
Laser/TEC
Controllers

Pages 328-329 PMD Measurement
Pages 329-330 PDL & ER Measurements
Page 331 PMD/PDL Ordering Information
Pages 332-334 Polarimeter Measurements & Systems
Page 335 PAT9000 Plug-ins.
System
Capabilities
Visit www.thorlabs.com/polarization for our application
notes on Polarization, Polarization Mode Dispersion,
Polarization Dependent Loss and PMF alignment.
327Sales: 973-579-7227
WDM
Sources &
Switches
Polarimeter
PMD/PDL
Laser/TEC
Controllers
Laser
Mounts
Optical
Sources &
Switches
Detectors &
Power Meters
Laser Lab
Instruments
TXP Systems
Measurement
& Control
Introduction - PAT9000 Series PMD/PDL/Polarization
Measurement systems
The PAT9000 system has been designed to provide highly
accurate measurements of polarization related effects in
fiber-optic, and free space, optical components and systems.
It is capable of providing extensive measurement and analysis
of polarization mode dispersion (PMD) on both broad-band and
narrow-band components, optical fibers, and installed optical
systems. It is capable of determining polarization dependent
loss (PDL) and gain (PDG) as well as making extinction ratio
measurements in polarization maintaining devices.
The PAT9000 system architecture is modular and flexible. It is
designed around a mainframe system, powered by a Pentium
class CPU, that accepts plug-in modules. This approach allows
systems to be configured for specific applications. Four pre-
configured systems are presented below, the first two are
instruments that provide complete characterization of the state
and degree of polarization of a light field. These polarimeters
utilize the rotating quarter waveplate measurement method.
Polarization Analyzer
One instrument, the PAT9000P1, operates from 1200 to
1700nm. And a second instrument, the PAT9000P2 operates
from 960 to 1160nm. A summary of these two products is
shown in the insert below, a detailed presentation is also
provided on pages 332 to 334.
PMD Analyzer for Optical Fibers
The PAT9000F is the third pre-configured off-the-shelf
instrument. It is a PMD/PDL analysis system designed
to characterize bulk optical, as well as fiber-optical elements
over a broad wavelength range.
The PAT9000F is a versatile instrument that is based on the
Jones-Matrix Eigen analysis (JME) method, which is regarded
as the most accurate technique among the standards bodies
(ITU-T G.650, 2.7.1). A summary of this system is provided
below with more details following on page 331.
PMD Analyzer for Narrow-Band WDM Components
The fourth system, the PAT9000N, builds on the second
PMD/PDL system by adding additional software tools for
analyzing narrow band components - optical filters, Bragg
gratings, and OADM - typically found in WDM systems.
The extensive capabilities of the PAT9000N to accurately